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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA 

No. DA 24-0230 

 

LISA COLE 

Appellant, 

 

v. 

 

IN RE; THE ESTATE OF M.A.C. 

A Deceased Minor 

Appellee. 

 

 

On Appeal from the Montana Eighteenth Judicial District Court 

Cause No. DP-20-137C 

__________________________________________________________________ 

 

UNNOPPOSED MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE 

OPENING BRIEF 

 
APPEARANCES: 

Christopher W. Froines 

FROINES LAW OFFICE, PC 

Century Plaza Building 

3819 Stephens Avenue, Suite 301 

Missoula, MT 59801 

Tel: 406-829-3303 

Fax: 877-688-4696 

chris@froineslawoffice.com 

   Counsel for Appellant 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Danielle Shyne 

Shyne Law Group, PLLC 

PO Box 973 

Bozeman, MT  59771 

Tel: (406) 581-5479 

danielle@shynelawgroup.com 

     

Walter D. Clapp 

Honor Coin Law, PLLC 

113 ½ Broadway Ave., S. 

PO Box 2043 

Red Lodge, MT 59068 

(406) 272-3738 

wdclapp@honorcoinlaw.com 

    Attorneys for Appellees 

 

05/07/2024

Case Number: DA 24-0230
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 Appellant, LISA COLE., moves under Mont. R. App. P. 26(1), for a 30-day 

extension of time to file her OPENING BRIEF which is currently due May 15, 

2024. Appellant requests an additional 30 days in which to file their opening brief 

until June 17, 2024. 

 Pursuant to Mont. R. App. P. 16(1) and 26(1), Appellee’s counsel has been 

contacted but has not responded as to whether or not they oppose this motion for 

an extension of time. 

RESPECTFULLY submitted this 7th day of May 2024. 

.    FROINES LAW OFFICE, PC 

 

     By: _/s/ Christopher W. Froines  

            Christopher W. Froines 

            Attorney for Plaintiffs/Appellant 
 

//  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 

The undersigned certifies that on 7th day of May 2024, a true and accurate copy of 

UNNOPPOSED MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE 

OPENING BRIEF was served on the following by means designated below: 

  

EMAIL ONLY 

 

DANIELLE SHYNE 

Shyne Law Group, PLLC 

PO Box 973 

Bozeman, MT  59771 

(406) 581-5479 

danielle@shynelawgroup.com 

Attorney for Appellee   

 

WALTER D. CLAPP 

Honor Coin Law, PLLC 

113 ½ Broadway Ave., S. 

PO Box 2043 

Red Lodge, MT 59068 

(406) 272-3738 

wdclapp@honorcoinlaw.com 

Co-counsel for Appellee

 

 

 

 

        

      /s/ Christopher W. Froines  

             Christopher W. Froines    

      FROINES LAW OFFICE, PC 

       3819 Stephens Avenue, Suite 301 

       Missoula, Montana 59801 

        Attorney for Appellant 
 

 

 

 

 

 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Christopher W. Froines, hereby certify that I have served true and accurate copies of the 
foregoing Motion - Unopposed to the following on 05-07-2024:

Walter D Clapp (Attorney)
5 Pepsi Drive, Suite 107
Box 2043
Red Lodge MT 59068
Representing: Estate of MAC, Sunny Rae Yocum
Service Method: eService

Danielle Marie Shyne (Attorney)
P.O. Box 973
Bozeman MT 59771
Representing: Estate of MAC, Sunny Rae Yocum
Service Method: eService

 
 Electronically signed by Patience Grace Woodill on behalf of Christopher W. Froines

Dated: 05-07-2024


